
 

2024 Construction Outlook 
Open-Shop Survey Results  

 

Total Responses: 666. Responses varied for some questions. Percentages are based on responses to each question 
and may not sum to 100 due to rounding. 

 

1. Compared to 2023, do you expect the available dollar value of projects you compete for in 2024 to 
be higher/lower/about the same (answer for all market areas in which your business operates) 
Responses: 660 
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Higher Lower Same 
42% 12% 46% 

40% 14% 46% 

40% 16% 43% 

39% 15% 46% 

38% 15% 47% 

33% 12% 56% 

33% 13% 54% 

32% 16% 52% 

32% 17% 52% 

35% 22% 43% 

30% 20% 50% 

30% 20% 50% 

34% 24% 42% 

33% 29% 38% 

25% 28% 47% 

23% 40% 37% 

21% 42% 38% 
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5. What changes did your firm make in pay or benefits in 2023? (mark all that apply) Responses: 661 

 
 

6.  How has your firm responded to supply-chain issues, if any? (mark all that apply) Responses: 653 
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7. What difference, if any, has the Infrastructure Investment and Jobs Act (also known as the Bipartisan 
Infrastructure Law), made to your business? Responses: 659 

 
 

8.  Did an owner postpone or cancel any projects that were scheduled to start in 2023 or 2024? (mark all that 
apply) Responses: 663 

 
 

9. If projects were postponed or canceled, what was the main reason? Responses: 517
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10. What are your biggest concerns for 2024? (mark all that apply) Responses: 665 
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11. What challenges, if any, do you see regarding the safety and health of your firm's workers? (mark all that 

apply) Responses: 615 

 
12. Does your company invest in: Responses: 648 

 

 Initial Investment Increased Investment Decreased Investment

 



14. How does your company plan to use mobile software technology? (mark all that apply) Responses: 648 

 
 

 

 

 

7%

7%

8%

16%

17%

18%

18%

28%

28%

30%

35%

38%

40%

43%

44%

47%

55%

59%

61%

67%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Don't know

No plan to use mobile technology software

Processing payments in the field

Processing service work orders in the field

Material acceptance at the job site

Building Information Modeling (BIM)

Inventory tracking

Change management

Estimating GPS tracking (e.g. fleet tracking)

Reports to owners, regulatory compliance reports

Submittals and commitments

RFI/Issue tracking

Punch lists

Scheduling

Equipment tracking

Access to job cost and project reports from the
field

Sharing of drawings, photos and documents

Access to customer and job information from the
field

Employee time tracking and approval

Daily field reports



15. What are your biggest IT challenges (mark all that apply)? Responses: 648 

 

16.  Does your firm use cloud-hosted technology in any of the following ways (mark all that apply)?          

Responses: 639 
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